

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 566 OF 2011

MONICA @ ROSEY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V.K.N. UMASHANKAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, stay and office report)

Date: 21/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. N.M. Popli, Adv.

Mr. Bhagmal, Adv.

for Mrs. B.Sunita Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G.V.R. Choudary, Adv.

for Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Before hearing the parties on the merits of their respective cases, we would like them to try to resolve their disputes through the medium of conciliation.

We, accordingly, direct both the petitioner and the respondent to appear before the Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre on September 17, 2012.

A report from the Mediation Centre is expected to reach this Court within six weeks from the date of their first appearance.

Put up immediately on receipt of the Mediation Report.

|(N.S.K. Kamesh)

|(Sneh Bala Mehra)

|
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|