

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 566 OF 2011
[FOR PREL. HEARING]

MONICA @ ROSEY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V.K.N. UMASHANKAR Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,stay and office report)

WITH T.P.(C) NO. 901 of 2012
(With appln. for stay and office report)

Date: 22/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N. M. Popli,Adv.
Ms. Tajinder Kaur, Adv .for
Mrs. B.Sunita Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G.V.R. Choudary, Adv. for
Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. N.M. Popli, learned counsel for the petitioner prays
for time to place on record adequate material to satisfy the Court
that the petitioner is in fact residing in Jalandhar, Punjab at
present.

List both matters after two weeks.

Additional affidavit with supporting documents may be filed
by the petitioner in the meanwhile.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|