

B
ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 566 OF 2011

MONICA @ ROSEY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V.K.N. UMASHANKAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,stay, c/delay and office report)

WITH

T.P.(C) NO. 901 of 2012

(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 01/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.N. Popli, Adv.
Ms. Ritu Rastogi, Adv.
Mrs.B.Sunita Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G.V.R. Choudary, Adv.
Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri,Adv.
Mr. A. Chandra Sekhar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Subject to payment of cost of Rs. 3,000/- (Rupees Three Thousand Only) by the respondent to the petitioner, request of the respondent for adjournment is accepted.

List the matters after three weeks.

Reply affidavit and additional documents to the Transfer Petitions may be filed in the meanwhile.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master