

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 566 OF 2011

MONICA @ ROSEY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V.K.N. UMASHANKAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay and directions and stay and office report)

WITH

T.P.(C) No. 901/2012

(With prayer for and stay and Office Report)

Date : 21/07/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Tajinder Kaur, Adv.  
For Mr. Sudhansu Palo ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G.V.R. Choudary, Adv.  
For Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that in view of the settlement arrived at between the parties mutually through the process of mediation, the parties intend to make a joint application.

List the matters on July 25, 2014 along with

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
NEETU KHAJURIA

the application.

Date: 2014.07.22

15:35:13 IST

Reason:

(Neetu Khajuria)  
Sr.P.A.

(Renu Diwan)  
Court Master